assumptions, does not reflect the opportunities to earn additional revenue and does not include certain assumptions as to cost savings and,
accordingly, does not attempt

20

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

33

Table of Contents

to predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical results of the combined company would have been had
the companies been combined during the periods presented.

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated stockholders' equity and net income are qualified by the statements set forth
under this caption and should not be considered indicative of the market value of Pacific Premier's common stock or the actual or future results
of operations of Pacific Premier for any period. Actual results may be materially different than the pro forma information presented.

At June 30, 2017

Historical
Pacific
Premier

Historical
Plaza

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Plaza
Acquisition

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined
with Plaza(1)

(Dollars in thousands)
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 229,281 $ 168,896 $ (20,409) (2) $ 377,768
Interest-bearing time deposits with financial
institutions 3,944 � � 3,944
Investment securities (including held to
maturity) 710,833 10,234 � 721,067
Loans held for sale, at lower of cost or fair
value 6,840 2,410 � 9,250
Loans held for investment 4,858,611 1,054,324 (2,494) (3) 5,910,441
Allowance for loan losses (25,055) (12,937) 12,937 (4) (25,055)
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Loans held for investment, net 4,833,556 1,041,387 10,443 5,885,386
Premises and equipment 45,342 7,599 212 (5) 53,153
Goodwill 370,564 8,336 94,998 (6) 473,898
Intangible assets 35,305 319 5,667 (7) 41,291
Other assets 204,966 26,744 (2,357) (8) 229,353
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total assets $ 6,440,631 $ 1,265,925 $ 88,554 $ 7,795,110
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Liabilities
Deposits $ 4,946,431 $ 1,074,021 $ 1,430 (9) $ 6,021,882
Short term borrowings 284,500 31,000 (40) (10) 315,460
Long term debt 192,567 24,744 425 (10) 217,736
Other liabilities 57,402 9,905 � 67,307
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Total liabilities 5,480,900 1,139,670 1,815 6,622,385
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Stockholders' equity
Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 396 � 60 (11) 456
Additional paid in capital 815,329 126,255 86,679 (11) 1,028,263
Retained earnings 140,746 � � 140,746
Accumulated other comprehensive income 3,260 � � 3,260
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Total stockholders' equity 959,731 126,255 86,739 1,172,725
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 6,440,631 $ 1,265,925 $ 88,554 $ 7,795,110
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​

The accompanying Notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

34

21

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

35

Table of Contents

At December 31, 2016

Historical
Pacific
Premier

Historical
HEOP

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for HEOP
Acquisition

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined
with HEOP

Historical
Plaza

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Plaza
Acquisition

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined
with HEOP

and
Plaza(1)

(Dollars in thousands)
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 156,857 $ 50,874 $ � $ 207,731 $ 137,095 $ (20,409) (2) $ 324,417
Interest-bearing time
deposits with financial
institutions 3,944 � � 3,944 � � 3,944
Investment securities
(including held to
maturity) 389,528 458,817 (4,597) (18) 843,748 23,117 � 866,865
Loans held for sale, at
lower of cost or fair value 7,711 10,055 � 17,766 6,227 � 23,993
Loans held for investment 3,241,613 1,384,279 (23,261) (3) 4,602,631 1,021,203 (2,494) (3) 5,621,340
Allowance for loan losses (21,296) (17,237) 17,237 (4) (21,296) (12,966) 12,966 (4) (21,296)

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Loans held for investment,
net 3,220,317 1,367,042 (6,024) 4,581,335 1,008,237 10,472 5,600,044
Premises and equipment 12,014 36,065 (665) (5) 47,414 7,787 212 (5) 55,413
Goodwill 102,490 24,885 243,189 (6) 370,564 8,336 102,560 (6) 481,460
Intangible assets 9,451 3,354 28,123 (7) 40,928 627 5,359 (7) 46,914
Other assets 133,999 73,798 (7,300) (8) 200,497 25,847 (2,357) (8) 223,987

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total assets $ 4,036,311 $ 2,024,890 $ 252,726 $ 6,313,927 $ 1,217,273 $ 95,837 $ 7,627,037

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Liabilities
Deposits $ 3,145,485 $ 1,683,895 $ 1,471 (9) $ 4,830,851 $ 1,004,550 $ 1,430 (9) $ 5,836,831
Short term borrowings 278,000 43,500 218 (10) 321,718 60,000 (40) (10) 381,678
Long term debt 119,354 74,612 (3,180) (10) 190,786 24,728 425 (10) 215,939
Other liabilities 33,732 10,033 771 (5) 44,536 9,302 � 53,838

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities 3,576,571 1,812,040 (720) 5,387,891 1,098,580 1,815 6,488,286

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Stockholders' equity
Preferred stock � � � � � � �
Common stock 274 164,708 (164,588) (11) 394 3 60 (11) 457
Additional paid in capital 345,138 9,310 456,866 (11) 811,314 93,283 93,962 (11) 998,559
Retained earnings 117,049 40,916 (40,916) (11) 117,049 25,240 � 142,289
Accumulated other
comprehensive income (2,721) (2,084) 2,084 (11) (2,721) 167 � (2,554)

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total stockholders'
equity 459,740 212,850 253,446 926,036 118,693 94,022 1,138,751

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity $ 4,036,311 $ 2,024,890 $ 252,726 $ 6,313,927 $ 1,217,273 $ 95,837 $ 7,627,037

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
The accompanying Notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

22

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

36

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

37

Table of Contents

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2017

Historical
Pacific
Premier

Historical
HEOP

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for HEOP
Acquisition

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined
with HEOP

Historical
Plaza

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Plaza
Acquisition

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined
with HEOP
and Plaza(1)

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Interest income $ 114,160 $ 17,937 $ 1,938 (12) $ 134,035 $ 30,969 $ 416 (12) $ 165,420
Interest expense 9,119 1,577 (329) (13) 10,367 3,819 (281) (16) 13,905

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net interest income 105,041 16,360 2,267 123,668 27,150 697 151,515
Provision for loan losses 4,406 � � 4,406 81 � 4,487

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net interest income after
provision for loan losses 100,635 16,360 2,267 119,262 27,069 697 147,028
Noninterest income 13,442 2,118 � 15,560 3,425 � 18,985
Noninterest expense 78,243 17,399 1,278 (14) 96,920 18,115 568 (17) 115,603

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Income before income
tax expense 35,834 1,079 989 37,902 12,379 129 50,410
Income tax (benefit) 12,137 516 395 13,048 5,157 52 18,257

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net income $ 23,697 $ 563 $ 594 $ 24,854 $ 7,222 $ 77 $ 32,153

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Per common share
Net income�basic $ 0.71 $ 0.71
Net income�diluted 0.69 0.69
Weighted average
common shares
Basic 33,591,040 5,946,475 (15) 39,537,515 6,015,731 (15) 45,553,246
Diluted 34,267,215 5,946,475 (15) 40,213,690 6,102,277 (15) 46,315,967
The accompanying Notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

Historical
Pacific
Premier

Historical
SCAF

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for SCAF
Acquisition

Footnote
Reference

Historical
HEOP

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for HEOP
Acquisition

Footnote
Reference

Historical
Plaza

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Plaza
Acquisition

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined
with SCAF,
HEOP and
Plaza(1)

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Interest income $ 166,605 $ 2,167 $ 813 (12) $ 71,347 $ 7,754 (12) $ 56,648 $ 831 (12) $ 306,165
Interest expense 13,530 159 (47) (13) 5,737 (663) (13) 6,630 (562) (16) 24,784

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net interest
income 153,075 2,008 860 65,610 8,417 50,018 1,393 281,381
Provision for loan
losses 8,776 � � (1,500) � 1,634 � 8,910

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Net interest
income after
provision for loan
losses 144,299 2,008 860 67,110 8,417 48,384 1,393 272,471
Noninterest
income 19,584 139 � 12,214 � 8,797 � 40,734
Noninterest
expense 98,565 5,756 (8,355) (14) 51,314 5,113 (14) 38,604 1,080 (17) 192,077

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
65,318 (3,609) 9,215 28,010 3,304 18,577 313 121,128

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

38

Income before
income tax
expense
Income tax
(benefit) 25,215 (1,638) 3,686 11,077 1,321 7,449 125 47,235

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Net income $ 40,103 $ (1,971) $ 5,529 $ 16,933 $ 1,983 $ 11,128 $ 188 $ 73,893

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Per common
share
Net income�basic $ 1.49 $ 1.63
Net income�diluted 1.46 1.61
Weighted
average common
shares
Basic 26,931,634 492,544 (15) 11,959,022 (15) 6,035,119 (15) 45,418,319
Diluted 27,439,159 492,544 (15) 11,959,022 (15) 6,035,119 (15) 45,925,844

The accompanying Notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

23

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

[…]

The decrease of $200,000 was largely attributable to scheduled amortization and depreciation expense.

Goodwill

   Plaza recorded as goodwill the excess of the purchase price over the fair value of the identifiable net assets acquired in accordance with
applicable guidance. At June 30, 2017 and December 31, 2016, Plaza's goodwill was $8.3 million.

Other Assets

   This group of assets is primarily composed of accrued interest receivable from loans and available-for-sale securities, deferred tax asset,
income taxes receivable, SBA-related servicing rights, restricted stock and other prepaid expenses. These assets totaled $27.1 million as of
June 30, 2017 compared to $26.5 million as of December 31, 2016. The increase of $600,000 is largely due to an increase in restricted stock.

 Liabilities

Deposits

   Plaza's total deposits were $1.1 billion at June 30, 2017, compared to $1.0 billion at December 31, 2016. The increase of $69.5 million
during the six months ended June 30, 2017 primarily was attributable to organic growth in deposits.

   Non-interest bearing deposits were $286.9 million or 27% of the total deposits as of June 30, 2017 and $311.0 million or 31% of the total
deposits as of December 31, 2016.

   The following table sets forth the distribution of Plaza's deposit accounts at the date indicated and the weighted average interest rates on
each category of deposits presented:

As of December 31,

2016 2015 2014

(dollars in thousands) Balance

% of
Total

Deposits

Weighted
Average
Rate Balance

% of
Total

Deposits

Weighted
Average
Rate Balance

% of
Total

Deposits

Weighted
Average
Rate

Non-interest bearing
demand $ 311,026 31.0% �%$ 316,516 35.8% �%$ 305,601 34.6% �%
Interest bearing demand 33,909 3.4 0.1 36,041 4.1 0.1 29,563 3.3 0.1
Savings and money market
deposits 419,100 41.7 0.6 319,474 36.1 0.5 297,067 33.6 0.5
Time certificate of
deposits�Retail 173,752 17.3 1.0 159,975 18.1 1.0 179,909 20.4 0.9
Time certificate of
deposits�Wholesale 66,763 6.6 0.8 52,023 5.9 0.9 71,820 8.1 1.0
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total $ 1,004,550 100.0% 0.5%$ 884,029 100.0% 0.4%$ 883,960 100.0% 0.5%

101

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

126

Table of Contents

   The following table summarizes the distribution of average deposit balances and the average interest rates incurred by deposit categories for
the six months ended June 30, 2017 and for the twelve months ended December 31, 2016, as indicated:

Six Months Ended
June 30,

Twelve Months
Ended December 31,

2017 2016

(dollars in thousands)
Average
Balance

Average
Rate

Average
Balance

Average
Rate

Non-interest bearing demand $ 282,684 �%$ 281,822 �%
Interest bearing demand 38,596 0.07 40,035 0.07
Savings and money market deposits 431,594 0.66 377,490 0.54

[…]

assumptions, does not reflect the opportunities to earn additional revenue and does not include certain assumptions as to cost savings and,
accordingly, does not attempt to predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical results of the combined
company would have been had the companies been combined during the periods presented.

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated stockholders' equity and net income are qualified by the statements set forth
under this caption and should not be considered indicative of the market value of Pacific Premier's common stock or the actual or future results
of operations of

131

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

160

Table of Contents

Pacific Premier for any period. Actual results may be materially different than the pro forma information presented.

At June 30, 2017

Historical
Pacific
Premier

Historical
Plaza

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Plaza
Acquisition

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined
with Plaza(1)

(Dollars in thousands)
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 229,281 $ 168,896 $ (20,409) (2) $ 377,768
Interest-bearing time deposits with financial
institutions 3,944 � � 3,944
Investment securities (including held to
maturity)   710,833 10,234 � 721,067
Loans held for sale, at lower of cost or fair
value   6,840 2,410 � 9,250
Loans held for investment 4,858,611 1,054,324 (2,494) (3) 5,910,441
Allowance for loan losses (25,055) (12,937) 12,937 (4) (25,055)
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Loans held for investment, net 4,833,556 1,041,387 10,443 5,885,386
Premises and equipment 45,342 7,599 212 (5) 53,153
Goodwill 370,564 8,336 94,998 (6) 473,898
Intangible assets 35,305 319 5,667 (7) 41,291
Other assets 204,966 26,744 (2,357) (8) 229,353
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total assets $ 6,440,631 $ 1,265,925 $ 88,554 $ 7,795,110
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Liabilities
Deposits $ 4,946,431 $ 1,074,021 $ 1,430 (9) $ 6,021,882
Short term borrowings 284,500 31,000 (40) (10) 315,460
Long term debt 192,567 24,744 425 (10) 217,736
Other liabilities 57,402 9,905 � 67,307
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Total liabilities 5,480,900 1,139,670 1,815 6,622,385
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Stockholders' equity
Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 396 � 60 (11) 456
Additional paid in capital 815,329 126,255 86,679 (11) 1,028,263
Retained earnings 140,746 � � 140,746
Accumulated other comprehensive income 3,260 � � 3,260
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Total stockholders' equity 959,731 126,255 86,739 1,172,725
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 6,440,631 $ 1,265,925 $ 88,554 $ 7,795,110
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​

The accompanying Notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Information.

132

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

161

Table of Contents

At December 31, 2016

Historical
Pacific
Premier

Historical
HEOP

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for HEOP
Acquisition

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined
with HEOP

Historical
Plaza

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Plaza
Acquisition

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined
with HEOP

and
Plaza(1)

(Dollars in thousands)
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 156,857 $ 50,874 $ � $ 207,731 $ 137,095 $ (20,409) (2) $ 324,417
Interest-bearing time
deposits with financial
institutions 3,944 � � 3,944 � � 3,944
Investment securities
(including held to maturity) 389,528 458,817 (4,597) (18) 843,748 23,117 � 866,865
Loans held for sale, at
lower of cost or fair
value   7,711 10,055 � 17,766 6,227 � 23,993
Loans held for investment 3,241,613 1,384,279 (23,261) (3) 4,602,631 1,021,203 (2,494) (3) 5,621,340
Allowance for loan losses (21,296) (17,237) 17,237 (4) (21,296) (12,966) 12,966 (4) (21,296)

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Loans held for investment,
net 3,220,317 1,367,042 (6,024) 4,581,335 1,008,237 10,472 5,600,044
Premises and equipment 12,014 36,065 (665) (5) 47,414 7,787 212 (5) 55,413
Goodwill 102,490 24,885 243,189 (6) 370,564 8,336 102,560 (6) 481,460
Intangible assets 9,451 3,354 28,123 (7) 40,928 627 5,359 (7) 46,914
Other assets 133,999 73,798 (7,300) (8) 200,497 25,847 (2,357) (8) 223,987

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total assets $ 4,036,311 $ 2,024,890 $ 252,726 $ 6,313,927 $ 1,217,273 $ 95,837 $ 7,627,037

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Liabilities
Deposits $ 3,145,485 $ 1,683,895 $ 1,471 (9) $ 4,830,851 $ 1,004,550 $ 1,430 (9) $ 5,836,831
Short term borrowings 278,000 43,500 218 (10) 321,718 60,000 (40) (10) 381,678
Long term debt 119,354 74,612 (3,180) (10) 190,786 24,728 425 (10) 215,939
Other liabilities 33,732 10,033 771 (5) 44,536 9,302 � 53,838

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities 3,576,571 1,812,040 (720) 5,387,891 1,098,580 1,815 6,488,286

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Stockholders' equity
Preferred stock � � � � � � �
Common stock 274 164,708 (164,588) (11) 394 3 60 (11) 457
Additional paid in capital 345,138 9,310 456,866 (11) 811,314 93,283 93,962 (11) 998,559
Retained earnings 117,049 40,916 (40,916) (11) 117,049 25,240 � 142,289
Accumulated other
comprehensive income (2,721) (2,084) 2,084 (11) (2,721) 167 � (2,554)

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total stockholders' equity 459,740 212,850 253,446 926,036 118,693 94,022 1,138,751

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities and
stockholders' equity $ 4,036,311 $ 2,024,890 $ 252,726 $ 6,313,927 $ 1,217,273 $ 95,837 $ 7,627,037

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​

   The accompanying Notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Information.

133

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

162

Table of Contents

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2017

Historical
Pacific
Premier

Historical
HEOP

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for HEOP
Acquisition

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined
with HEOP

Historical
Plaza

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Plaza
Acquisition

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined
with HEOP
and Plaza(1)

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Interest income $ 114,160 $ 17,937 $ 1,938 (12) $ 134,035 $ 30,969 $ 416 (12) $ 165,420
Interest expense 9,119 1,577 (329) (13) 10,367 3,819 (281) (16) 13,905

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net interest income 105,041 16,360 2,267 123,668 27,150 697 151,515
Provision for loan losses 4,406 � � 4,406 81 � 4,487

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net interest income after
provision for loan losses 100,635 16,360 2,267 119,262 27,069 697 147,028
Noninterest income 13,442 2,118 � 15,560 3,425 � 18,985
Noninterest expense 78,243 17,399 1,278 (14) 96,920 18,115 568 (17) 115,603

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Income before income
tax expense 35,834 1,079 989 37,902 12,379 129 50,410
Income tax (benefit) 12,137 516 395 13,048 5,157 52 18,257

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net income $ 23,697 $ 563 $ 594 $ 24,854 $ 7,222 $ 77 $ 32,153

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Per common share
Net income�basic $ 0.71 $ 0.71
Net income�diluted 0.69 0.69
Weighted average
common shares
Basic 33,591,040 5,946,475 (15) 39,537,515 6,015,731 (15) 45,553,246
Diluted 34,267,215 5,946,475 (15) 40,213,690 6,102,277 (15) 46,315,967

The accompanying Notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Information.

For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

Historical
Pacific
Premier

Historical
SCAF

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
for SCAF
Acquisition

Footnote
Reference

Historical
HEOP

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for HEOP
Acquisition

Footnote
Reference

Historical
Plaza

Pro Forma
Adjustments
for Plaza
Acquisition

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined
with SCAF,
HEOP and
Plaza(1)

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Interest income $ 166,605 $ 2,167 $ 813 (12) $ 71,347 $ 7,754 (12) $ 56,648 $ 831 (12) $ 306,165
Interest expense 13,530 159 (47) (13) 5,737 (663) (13) 6,630 (562) (16) 24,784

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net interest
income 153,075 2,008 860 65,610 8,417 50,018 1,393 281,381
Provision for loan
losses 8,776 � � (1,500) � 1,634 � 8,910

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Net interest
income after
provision for loan
losses 144,299 2,008 860 67,110 8,417 48,384 1,393 272,471
Noninterest
income 19,584 139 � 12,214 � 8,797 � 40,734
Noninterest
expense 98,565 5,756 (8,355) (14) 51,314 5,113 (14) 38,604 1,080 (17) 192,077

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Income before
income tax
expense 65,318 (3,609) 9,215 28,010 3,304 18,577 313 121,128

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

163

Income tax
(benefit) 25,215 (1,638) 3,686 11,077 1,321 7,449 125 47,235

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Net income $ 40,103 $ (1,971) $ 5,529 $ 16,933 $ 1,983 $ 11,128 $ 188 $ 73,893

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Per common
share
Net income�basic $ 1.49 $ 1.63
Net income�diluted 1.46 1.61
Weighted
average common
shares
Basic 26,931,634 492,544 (15) 11,959,022 (15) 6,035,119 (15) 45,418,319
Diluted 27,439,159 492,544 (15) 11,959,022 (15) 6,035,119 (15) 45,925,844
The accompanying Notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Information.

134

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A